Preparer Name:

Preparer ID:

Loc

NOTE:

Volumes reported are actual flows allocated to no-notice agreements and include both nominated and non-nominated locations.
If a point is not listed on this report, then no actual flows were allocated to a no notice agreement at such point for this flow date.

Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

007906233

31
61
100
105
142
147
154
160
206
207
501
590
1103
2101
3520
3544
3548
3551
3555
3576
3608
3612
3616
3660

No Notice Volumes
Flow Date: 02/21/2020

Loc Name Direction of Flow
Danisco Ingredients Usa, Inc. Delivery
UCB Tecumseh Delivery
Gardner Ks Turbine Plant Delivery
American Energies Hesston Delivery
Augusta Midcoast Delivery
Summit Rogersville Delivery
Black Hills Hesston Delivery
Sherwin Delivery
AGC Flat Glass Delivery
Arma-Girard-Pittsburg Delivery
Cher-Scam-W. Min-Carona-Weir Delivery
Arkansas City Delivery
Wellington Delivery
Olathe, KS Delivery
Vinita Delivery
Ellsworth Delivery
Kanopolis Delivery
Lincoln Delivery
Lucas Delivery
Minneapolis Delivery
Sylvan Grove Delivery
Beloit Delivery
Cawker City Delivery
Downs Delivery
Osborne Delivery

Gross Allocated

748
2,205
1

510

1
2,148
3,800
59
3,931
514

5

4

12
1,293
35

78

14

28

12

61

23
247
65

14

38

CSI078

2/12/2020 12:0:38 AM
Page 1 of 7



Preparer Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

Preparer ID: 007906233

Loc
3676
4812
6720
6724
6764
6860
9020
9026
9034
9036
9038
9042
9059
9064
9066
9079
9091
9093
9657

10847
11740
11792
13604
13644
13745
16013
NOTE:

Volumes reported are actual flows allocated to no-notice agreements and include both nominated and non-nominated locations.
If a point is not listed on this report, then no actual flows were allocated to a no notice agreement at such point for this flow date.

Loc Name

Smith Center

Carthage, Jasper, & Lamar
Dexter

El Dorado

Potwin

Olpe

Everest

Falls City

Hiawatha

Holton

Horton

Highland & Robinson
Nortonville & Winchester
Oskaloosa

Ozawkie

Sabetha

Valley Falls

Wathena, Elwood & Troy
South Glavin, KS TB
Olathe, KS East TB
Joplin-Galloway

Webb City

Olathe, KS Naval Base TB
Kansas City, Kansas
Kansas City, MO

South Olathe TB

No Notice Volumes
Flow Date: 02/21/2020

Direction of Flow
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery

Delivery

Gross Allocated
41
2,480
25
383
10
10
33
10
78
64
62
12
31
46
9
75
28
112
20
9
1,941
28
320
9,111
38,687
18
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Preparer Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

Preparer ID: 007906233

Loc

16516
16552
16568
16949
16952
16953
16962
16976
17000
17060
17408
17454
17456
17458
17462
17472
18328
19548
19576
19608
19620
19628
19648
19660
19664

NOTE:

Volumes reported are actual flows allocated to no-notice agreements and include both nominated and non-nominated locations.
If a point is not listed on this report, then no actual flows were allocated to a no notice agreement at such point for this flow date.

No Notice Volumes

Flow Date: 02/21/2020

Loc Name

Commerce

Miami

Quapaw

Summit Branson
Overland Park
Merriam

Summit Sedalia
Bettis Asphalt & Construction
Bourbon County, KS - Accounting Met
Atmos-Elk City
Aurora

Monett

Mt Vernon & Verona
Neosho

Nixa & Ozark
Republic

Goessel

Lyndon

Scranton

Baldwin

Edgerton

Gardner

Lecompton

Ottawa

Perry

Direction of Flow

Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery

Delivery

Gross Allocated

10
284
12
714
2,311
2,957
36

123

224
2,020
40
66
538
56
71
26
63
51
36
12
13
201
77
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Preparer Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

Preparer ID:

Loc

19672
19684
20714
20725
20764
20785
21008
21015
21021
21024
23576
24276
24280
26314
26332
26392
27040
29001
29002
29003
30804
35013
37172
38021
38522

NOTE:

007906233

Loc Name

Richmond
Tonganoxie
Cherryvale

Erie

Parsons

Thayer

Baxter Springs
Columbus

Fort Scott
Galena & Empire City
St Joseph
Shawnee Heights
Topeka
Concordia
Higginsville
Warrensburg
Andover
Atchison
Emporia
Leavenworth
Abbyville
Americus

Black Hills Hutchinson
Auburn

Avant Utilities

No Notice Volumes

Flow Date: 02/21/2020

Direction of Flow

Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery

Delivery

CSI078

2/12/2020 12:0:38 AM
Page 4 of 7

Gross Allocated

37
120
17
9
287

10

21
755
95
4,676
51
3,076
175
367
644
248
8,404
1,155
597
20
119
500
292
21

Volumes reported are actual flows allocated to no-notice agreements and include both nominated and non-nominated locations.
If a point is not listed on this report, then no actual flows were allocated to a no notice agreement at such point for this flow date.



Preparer Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

Preparer ID:

Loc
41709
46608
47412
48015
48301
60706
68518
77118
77308
77705
86717
96108
96912

102512
104615
110908
113812
113852
113856
113876
113892
118121
121110
121315
121515
122715
NOTE:

007906233

Loc Name

Billings

Chanute
Cleveland
Bourbon County, KS
Copan

Peckham
Freedom

Granby

Bonner Springs Ks
Anthony

lola Ks

Black Hills - Lawrence
Kechi Ks

Lebo

Liberal

Mannford

Clinton & Leeton
Marshall

Nevada

Sedalia

Weston

Mulberry
Neodesha

Neosho Rapids
NGPL Ford

Afton-Fairland-Grove-Jay

No Notice Volumes

Flow Date: 02/21/2020

Direction of Flow
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery

Delivery
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Gross Allocated
35
2,476
341
3
147
9
50
176
2
4
1,225
15,559
270
141
35
785
230
533
138
6,497
750
35
981
47
110
2,193

Volumes reported are actual flows allocated to no-notice agreements and include both nominated and non-nominated locations.
If a point is not listed on this report, then no actual flows were allocated to a no notice agreement at such point for this flow date.



Preparer Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

Preparer ID: 007906233

Loc

129712
132018
135533
137550
139712
145950
151525
154501
163100
164725
172820
172857
172892
172944
181715
223001
225001
285501
378502
383501
411501
428601
433001
435501
465001

NOTE:

No Notice Volumes
Flow Date: 02/21/2020

Loc Name Direction of Flow
Olivet Delivery
Oronogo Delivery
PEPL Princeton Delivery
Black Hills South Wichita Delivery
Plattsburg Delivery
Merino Delivery
Reading Delivery
Nelagoney Delivery
Superior Delivery
Sylvia Delivery
Easton & Lowemont Delivery
Linwood Delivery
Wyandotte Delivery
Coffeyville Area Delivery
Wann Delivery
Atchison Eng Defense Ind PIt Delivery
Augusta Sewage Plant Delivery
Buildex Haydite Plant Delivery
Empire Energy Center Delivery
FMC Chemical Plant Delivery
Gaines FD Burkett Lease Delivery
Glacier Mckee-Miller-Thrall-Ma Delivery
Goodyear Topeka Tire Plant Delivery
Gospel Church Building Delivery
Herzog Cont Delivery
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Gross Allocated

21
104
318

1,500
357
147

23

336
45

337
5,194
1,302

1,213
10,000
2,034

13
2,872

109

Volumes reported are actual flows allocated to no-notice agreements and include both nominated and non-nominated locations.
If a point is not listed on this report, then no actual flows were allocated to a no notice agreement at such point for this flow date.



Preparer Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

Preparer ID: 007906233

Loc

519501
545801
588701
731001
753501
846001
929201
932001
934201
999000
5002
14965
15300
16584
999000
999051
999052
999053
999054
999056
999057
999058
999059

Loc Name

Richie/Ripley

Jayhawk Chemical Plant
Lyons Wtr Pump Station
Pines Int'l Dehy Plant
Quivira Country Club House
Smith D Irrigation

Ft. Leavenworth Army Base
Leavenworth Penitentiary
Va Admin Center

Prd/Mkt Interface

East Liberty Receipt

CIG Riner

OFS Stateline

Oneok Westex Hemphill
Prd/Mkt Interface

Mkt Pool

Canadian Blackwell Pool (CB)
Blackwell Edmond Pool (BE)
Kansas Hugoton Pool (KH)
Oklahoma Other Pool (OK)
Rawlins-Hesston Pool (RH)
Straight Blackwell Pool (SB)
South Edmond Pool (SE)

Selection: Business Unit ID = 70; Flow Date = 2/21/20

NOTE:

Volumes reported are actual flows allocated to no-notice agreements and include both nominated and non-nominated locations.
If a point is not listed on this report, then no actual flows were allocated to a no notice agreement at such point for this flow date.

No Notice Volumes
Flow Date: 02/21/2020

Direction of Flow

Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt

Gross Allocated

1
993

2,162
899

448
182,288
10,000
149
2,030
12,007
311,431
80,505
24,102
4,199
97,210
1,400
37,556
35,886
24,436
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